of the Property or any portion of the Property. 

1. Affordable Housing  

The Project is proposed to be student housing rented by the bedroom. The Applicant shall make a cash 
contribution to the City’s affordable housing fund in the amount equal to Three Million, Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($3,250,000), provided that the approved final site plan and approved building permit will 
permit a minimum of Six Hundred Thirty-Four (634) bedrooms.  Otherwise, the amount will be equal to 
four and one-half (4 ½) times that which would be required under City Code Section 34-12(d)(2) in effect as 
of the date of this Proffer Statement, based on the approved final site plan. Such cash contribution shall be